Seniors Touring Amateur Golf Society

Handicap List

Home and Away Members

Printed: 3 October 2025

Brett Barnes
Doug Barrett
John Bishop
Steve Bowman
Dickie Burgess

Terry Callow
Brian Challis
Paul Chapman
Bob Crispin

Roy Dalton
Chris Dunstan

Tim Edler

Denis Fitzgerald

lan Graham

Bernie Hayes
Gary Hodder
Paul Hodder

John Hofmeister

Keith Horgan

Graham Jackson

Greg Larner
Harry Larner
Bob Latchford
Gary Lawson
lan Lindfield
Tony Love
Brian Lowe
Mick Lyons

Graham Maloney
Rob Martin

John Mawson
Neil McElhoney
Stuart Merrill
John Miller

Graham Oakley
Gary O'Neale

Exact

12.6
18.4
18.1
14.3
26.4

201
23.4
18.3
20.9

15.2
20.9

19.1

26.2

20.0

254
11.7
29.7
271
36.0

18.2

25.7
13.8
24.7
11.8
314
14.8
25.9
33.0

29.3
25.0
34.9
15.5
17.9
19.3

18.2
13.0

Playing
13
18
18
14
26

20
23
18
21

15
21

19

26

20

25
12
30
27
36

18

26
14
25
12
31
15
26
33

29
25
35
16
18
19

18
13



Handicap List

Exact Playing
Dave O'Sullivan 26.5 27
Andrew Papaspyru 25.8 26
Gerry Quinn 28.4 28
Jim Richardson 23.1 23
Geoff Roberts 17.9 18
Dave Saunders 16.2 16
Paul Sees 16.2 16
Robbie Sheppard 24.6 25
Kevin Sherlock 21.9 22
Kim Skinner 5.7 6
Danny Sprackling 16.8 17
Steve Stanford 10.6 1
Tom Tucker 18.1 18
Jagjivan Vara 10.8 11
David Voss 36.0 36
Simon Watson 13.1 13
Michael White 25.7 26

Number of Members listed is 53

Printed 3 October 2025 using HandicapMaster v8.5.35 (www.HandicapMaster.org)



