

Seniors Touring Amateur Golf Society

**Handicap List**

**Home and Away Members**

Printed: 3 October 2025

	<i>Exact</i>	<i>Playing</i>
Brett Barnes	12.6	<b>13</b>
Doug Barrett	18.4	<b>18</b>
John Bishop	18.1	<b>18</b>
Steve Bowman	14.3	<b>14</b>
Dickie Burgess	26.4	<b>26</b>
Terry Callow	20.1	<b>20</b>
Brian Challis	23.4	<b>23</b>
Paul Chapman	18.3	<b>18</b>
Bob Crispin	20.9	<b>21</b>
Roy Dalton	15.2	<b>15</b>
Chris Dunstan	20.9	<b>21</b>
Tim Edler	19.1	<b>19</b>
Denis Fitzgerald	26.2	<b>26</b>
Ian Graham	20.0	<b>20</b>
Bernie Hayes	25.4	<b>25</b>
Gary Hodder	11.7	<b>12</b>
Paul Hodder	29.7	<b>30</b>
John Hofmeister	27.1	<b>27</b>
Keith Horgan	36.0	<b>36</b>
Graham Jackson	18.2	<b>18</b>
Greg Larner	25.7	<b>26</b>
Harry Larner	13.8	<b>14</b>
Bob Latchford	24.7	<b>25</b>
Gary Lawson	11.8	<b>12</b>
Ian Lindfield	31.4	<b>31</b>
Tony Love	14.8	<b>15</b>
Brian Lowe	25.9	<b>26</b>
Mick Lyons	33.0	<b>33</b>
Graham Maloney	29.3	<b>29</b>
Rob Martin	25.0	<b>25</b>
John Mawson	34.9	<b>35</b>
Neil McElhoney	15.5	<b>16</b>
Stuart Merrill	17.9	<b>18</b>
John Miller	19.3	<b>19</b>
Graham Oakley	18.2	<b>18</b>
Gary O'Neale	13.0	<b>13</b>

Handicap List

	<i>Exact</i>	<i>Playing</i>
Dave O'Sullivan	26.5	<b>27</b>
Andrew Papaspyru	25.8	<b>26</b>
Gerry Quinn	28.4	<b>28</b>
Jim Richardson	23.1	<b>23</b>
Geoff Roberts	17.9	<b>18</b>
Dave Saunders	16.2	<b>16</b>
Paul Sees	16.2	<b>16</b>
Robbie Sheppard	24.6	<b>25</b>
Kevin Sherlock	21.9	<b>22</b>
Kim Skinner	5.7	<b>6</b>
Danny Sprackling	16.8	<b>17</b>
Steve Stanford	10.6	<b>11</b>
Tom Tucker	18.1	<b>18</b>
Jagjivan Vara	10.8	<b>11</b>
David Voss	36.0	<b>36</b>
Simon Watson	13.1	<b>13</b>
Michael White	25.7	<b>26</b>

Number of Members listed is 53